
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/26/25 at
12:56:57 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/24/2022
Accident reported
Involving right front impact
Vehicle was not damaged

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: vehicle not damaged

11  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Ontario

60,629  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD FOCUS SE

VIN: 1FADP3F22GL206569
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Ee1ckfzVNoloOyTB5l9Racn1TgOhspHUsGE5ccEOhjP6DbA7ualvU0Zp8F3597rubZeGAteYyfmEPCnuZkIkjR6qxTu64YJYHRQaKn9pm8JMbyUZ38VOjPazIk04w_4KfCfzp_kjy0kCWcJ7PwZBlBUyZIbNZADFxGQ4QDkkllwByk99sezBocGOVqWHmnyXzHDiUBGAkV1A4kH-NSdU8t2zZoN3EGEDpWwduxZD0XYBVCLsRvSDnuticLTDnsD-JHNTj3IkobH4aNTgRdCTimzvnDACAuNTkN2v-LR2q5zyusL0uQAkdtfMsXnLv00r9H0wQZj-a7umxeiMN0moWMXZuLSu_tQdZ-QS9OFvxOxtmp8xptA3EnNlub371SarF5mmEkhX.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 10/24/2022.
No Issues
Reported

Vehicle Not
Damaged

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,990 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 11 mo. 4 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year 3,990/yr 12,988/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,502 60,629

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

09/27/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/21/2015 4 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Odometer reported as 6 kilometers

02/05/2016 14 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 23 kilometers

03/24/2016 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/28/2016 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/20/2016 3,056 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 4,918
kilometers

11/07/2016 3,790 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 6,099
kilometers

12/09/2016 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/WBwAeN5NRpR2CQrTmSLMFv_111ZCVwDcVdGHnZJCSi-s3ZNSihPR3MJohfiFXlhnFxEChEWh2ZXWpXKQytE92qJHie6uF3KMslIUlAAhFOD62b6_FMmbwtnx8i_QEEbB70PHy6WYHjJmnGJC7rOOlhcBdAZs0A53JTtW2oNGDZ8b5LMMEAvTiQAcWAfRS18b6kwdXdrM1JUknguJ6p_2ArK1hSWLZXl6Zfun5hs7IFVKyBdfz_nf-uA49S-5Y-faaXxTfSoqhRmkeeQZaeFOcpf4AWrOfoxjuaWZXJ1FZgRiqTCzxhFvRWNqMX0wVEh2CHTsLYeOdjm8BT4RbpJ2F_nFeYpU1YouG2KhUWOnoMcJbW6GTBZd29T4Dgh-8M7RD8Rqf8pqVplCDrY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/vUUtjk3Mw4fKFQ_cg92HXIzwtUa3f9ZYiJOZWWqVEH6oilxd1JacG3z0bfEcryCwquKQmN7nT85-2yHqW6tHCx5pWLvstcW_m2ngtMWVbZzzcYeSsPghSKV8LAtRixD_H-q-dGkpKR8i-RINT7N6fQZgDTosVL6e4tcjkZGRAepPGKeyOaJuvlwBj4W7jGaEPbWt0r-PmprrUyzzr5_JZ6Y7-uWMKZke62OBjJXFI3lCRckApEtzEdV7Zo_8-vuelLdYhzqhaKu4iz2i9sIHTijdbE51D1pmjXEFhJEg75mOb_P1e4GGmLJahWurM3KzMIQJcg1RGAEdFFhpDY0RbeGbX26HUBr6GJFlHnuYlorfDs2A5dA8HfusCxjOkgl9WOUxrAeNDOmMI0I.cfx
http://www.parkwayford.ca/
http://www.parkwayford.ca/
http://www.parkwayford.ca/
http://www.parkwayford.ca/


Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

02/07/2017 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #14M02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL MODULE EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/03/2017 8,103 Jiffy Lube
Kitchener, ON
519-743-8790

4.5 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 13,041
kilometers

04/13/2018 12,139 Jiffy Lube
Kitchener, ON
519-743-8790

4.5 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 19,536
kilometers

11/08/2018 15,556 Jiffy Lube
Kitchener, ON
519-743-8790

4.5 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 25,035
kilometers

09/23/2019 17,356 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed
Odometer reported as 27,932
kilometers

09/24/2019 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

05/29/2020 18,404 Kal Tire
Waterloo, ON
519-746-7260

5.0 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Tire(s) changed
Odometer reported as 29,618
kilometers

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.parkwayford.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/


3 Customer Favorites

11/16/2020 18,887 Great Canadian Oil
Change
Kitchener, ON
519-584-0287

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) changed
Odometer reported as 30,396
kilometers

12/09/2020 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/10/2021 19,502 Parkway Ford
Waterloo, ON
877-339-6065

4.4 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Inspection performed
Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Tire checked
Clutch replaced
Odometer reported as 31,385
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,988 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2021 19,883 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray
Odometer reported as 31,999
kilometers

10/24/2022 Ontario
Damage Report

Accident reported
Involving right front impact
Vehicle was not damaged

A vehicle can be involved in an accident without
being damaged. Get a professional inspection
to help check for damage that may not have
been reported.

12/08/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #19N08 TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH SHUDDER -TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH WARRANTY EXTENSION

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://gcoc.ca/
http://gcoc.ca/
http://www.parkwayford.ca/


Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

05/06/2024 60,629 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 97,573
kilometers

12/04/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #24N07 ONE-TIME
CANISTER PURGE VALVE
REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

04/30/2025 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Kitchener/Waterloo, ON

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/26/25 at 12:56:57 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes

-
-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/26/25 12:56:57 PM (CDT)
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https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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